
pos player Team M R I NO HS AVG BF SR 100 50 4s 6s
1 G RAKESH SEKHAR St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 474 4 2 202 237.00 407 116.46 2 1 63 1
2 MOHAMMED KAMRAN St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 333 4 0 188 83.25 238 139.91 1 2 56 5
3 CH ANIRUDH Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 331 6 0 112 55.17 438 75.57 2 1 40 0
4 ANIRUDH GOUD PUTTA Academic Heights Public School 5 318 5 1 128 79.50 266 119.54 2 0 49 2
5 SHAURYA SINGH Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 298 4 0 112 74.50 300 99.33 1 2 28 0
6 AKHILESHWAR Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 295 5 0 115 59.00 218 135.32 2 0 48 0
7 MAHAPRASADA Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 284 5 2 121 94.67 289 98.26 1 2 32 3
8 THANDRA SAISUCHIT REDDY Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 278 4 1 108 92.67 378 73.54 2 1 28 1
9 PENDYALA ROHIT Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 275 5 3 156* 137.50 197 139.59 1 1 31 0

10 METTU DAKSHDEEP Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 267 5 1 122 66.75 304 87.82 1 1 43 0
11 GOLLA SAI VAIBHAV Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 263 5 2 112* 87.67 265 99.24 1 1 29 4
12 B GOWTHAM REDDY Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 262 3 1 122* 131.00 279 93.90 1 2 38 1
13 SHREYAS ANDE Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 239 5 1 115 59.75 221 108.14 2 0 27 5
14 RANA Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 236 3 1 150* 118.00 276 85.50 1 1 24 0
15 BOKKA RITVIK REDDY Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 233 2 1 121 233.00 213 109.38 2 0 34 1
16 DIVESH RAGHUNANDAN Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 226 6 1 101 45.20 261 86.59 1 1 22 0
17 DONTHINENI ARJUN MAHADEV Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 208 5 3 125* 104.00 206 100.97 1 0 31 0
18 K SAI SMARAN REDDY Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 208 5 0 136 41.60 220 94.54 1 0 25 0
19 ARJUN DIWAKAR Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 206 4 0 83 51.50 205 100.48 0 2 28 0
20 YASH RAJ SINGH Adilabad District (U14) 3 198 2 1 109 198.00 162 122.22 1 1 28 0
21 G NIKIL SEKHAR St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 173 4 2 91 86.50 172 100.58 0 1 22 0
22 D AARAV SAGE School (Medipally) 4 165 4 1 78 55.00 212 77.83 0 2 18 0
23 HARSHITH St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 165 3 0 99 55.00 217 76.03 0 2 22 0
24 RUDRA RAO Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 160 6 3 87* 53.33 181 88.39 0 1 21 0
25 PILLI NAKSH REDDY Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 152 5 2 68 50.67 260 58.46 0 2 13 0
26 KANISHK Nalgonda District (U14) 4 150 4 1 77* 50.00 137 109.48 0 1 21 0
27 M ARNAV REDDY The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 147 4 0 62 36.75 295 49.83 0 1 11 0
28 CV CHETAN ADITYA Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 146 4 1 108* 48.67 183 79.78 1 0 16 0
29 VIVAAN MICHAEL Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 145 2 0 109 72.50 163 88.95 1 0 18 0
30 B SUDHAMSH Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 145 5 1 48 36.25 185 78.37 0 0 19 0
31 D LAXMAN ROY Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 144 4 1 55* 48.00 168 85.71 0 1 19 0
32 MADASSU ARYAN Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 141 3 1 83 70.50 167 84.43 0 1 11 0
33 RISHANK YARRAMSHETTI Nalgonda District (U14) 4 138 4 1 57* 46.00 272 50.73 0 1 13 0
34 D KART HIKEYA Nizamabad District (U14) 3 136 3 1 97 68.00 119 114.28 0 1 16 0
35 S EASHAAN REDDY Adilabad District (U14) 3 133 2 1 108* 133.00 176 75.56 1 0 8 0
36 D VIHAAN Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 132 3 0 82 44.00 130 101.53 0 1 18 1
37 MAANVIK MADASU Academic Heights Public School 5 131 4 0 52 32.75 121 108.26 0 1 16 0
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38 SREEKRUTHAN ALLADI Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 131 5 0 54 26.20 171 76.60 0 1 20 0
39 JATIN SHARMA Hidayah Islamic International School 2 124 2 0 123 62.00 80 155.00 1 0 13 4
40 DRUVANTH ESHWAR REDDY Academic Heights Public School 5 123 4 0 61 30.75 138 89.13 0 1 10 0
41 MIRZA SULEMAN BAIG Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 121 3 0 101 40.33 128 94.53 1 0 16 1
42 VIHAN St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 116 3 0 100 38.67 134 86.56 1 0 20 0
43 K THAMAN SAI Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 109 3 0 58 36.33 103 105.82 0 1 17 1
44 N PRATEEK Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 108 4 2 72* 54.00 87 124.13 0 1 12 0
45 M S N ABHINAVA CHANAKYA Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 107 2 0 101 53.50 129 82.94 1 0 13 0
46 KARUMURU KESHAVA S Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 105 2 0 101 52.50 127 82.67 1 0 12 0
47 PREMSAI Karimnagar District (U14) 3 105 3 1 61 52.50 149 70.46 0 1 13 0
48 NISHANTH REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 101 2 1 55 101.00 153 66.01 0 1 13 0
49 G ATHYUNNATH ANAND Karimnagar District (U14) 3 99 2 0 54 49.50 132 75.00 0 1 16 0
50 SYED SAMI Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 98 2 0 93 49.00 121 80.99 0 1 10 0
51 P VASEEKAR REDDY Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 96 2 0 52 48.00 124 77.41 0 1 12 0
52 AARUSH SAXENA Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 94 3 1 63* 47.00 167 56.28 0 1 11 0
53 SYED AHMED UDDIN Nizamabad District (U14) 3 92 3 0 61 30.67 117 78.63 0 1 10 0
54 ANAS AHMED Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 90 3 1 63 45.00 96 93.75 0 1 7 0
55 PARDHA PUDU Academic Heights Public School 5 90 5 2 52* 30.00 89 101.12 0 1 11 0
56 V V ARUSH Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 90 4 1 61 30.00 116 77.58 0 1 14 0
57 RISHIN KANDI Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 89 2 1 65 89.00 126 70.63 0 1 6 0
58 DASOJU AKHIL Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 89 3 0 71 29.67 116 76.72 0 1 8 0
59 T VENKATA KRISHNA Academic Heights Public School 5 89 4 0 36 22.25 108 82.40 0 0 11 0
60 BERUSULU CHAITANYA Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 89 1 1 89* 0.00 137 64.96 0 1 12 0
61 AARUSH V The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 88 3 0 63 29.33 126 69.84 0 1 11 1
62 KAULA MOSES PAUL REDDY Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 87 4 1 31* 29.00 88 98.86 0 0 13 0
63 K CHARAN JITH Medak District (U14) 2 86 2 0 61 43.00 72 119.44 0 1 12 3
64 YELKATURI ROHITH Adilabad District (U14) 3 81 3 1 50 40.50 113 71.68 0 1 10 0
65 SUHAS THAKUR Slate - The School (Abids) 2 79 2 0 79 39.50 82 96.34 0 1 8 2
66 V ROSHAN SAGE School (Medipally) 4 77 3 0 44 25.67 108 71.29 0 0 8 0
67 THOTA NISHANT Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 75 4 1 29 25.00 85 88.23 0 0 8 0
68 P V S S S YASHWANTH Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 74 2 0 38 37.00 128 57.81 0 0 10 0
69 G KOUSHIK Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 72 1 1 72* 0.00 94 76.59 0 1 6 1
70 KARTHIKEYA REDDY Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 71 2 1 61 71.00 151 47.01 0 1 4 0
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71 AHAD ALI Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 71 3 1 32* 35.5 70 101.4 0 0 10 0
72 P C SADHVIK GOUD Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 70 1 1 70* 0 105 66.66 0 1 3 0
73 P L ANSHUMAN Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 69 1 0 69 69 98 70.4 0 1 8 0
74 S AARUSH Suchitra Academy International School 2 68 1 0 68 68 99 68.68 0 1 12 0
75 VIHAAN SHAH Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 67 4 2 46 33.5 64 104.7 0 0 9 0
76 HARSHUL SAI St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 2 66 2 0 63 33 103 64.07 0 1 7 0
77 PREM NAIK Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 66 3 0 36 22 78 84.61 0 0 7 0
78 V YASHMITH REDDY JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 64 2 1 55* 64 92 69.56 0 1 8 0
79 MAYANK PUJARI Suchitra Academy International School 2 63 2 1 47 63 99 63.63 0 0 8 0
80 DHRUV JAIN St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 63 3 1 45 31.5 84 75 0 0 6 2
81 SRIHAN REDDY Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 62 3 0 48 20.67 88 70.45 0 0 4 0
82 RUSHANK SAI NAIDU Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 61 2 1 60* 61 86 70.93 0 1 7 0
83 OMKARA SAI Nizamabad District (U14) 3 60 3 0 49 20 55 109.1 0 0 12 0
84 GOURAV BHOWMIK Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 59 2 0 36 29.5 86 68.6 0 0 8 0
85 RISHITH Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 58 1 0 58 58 93 62.36 0 1 7 0
86 P ANAY PRAYANG Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 57 3 1 35 28.5 88 64.77 0 0 9 0
87 A S R N VIRAT KASYAP St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 57 3 0 52 19 75 76 0 1 5 0
88 B KRISHNS SAI Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 56 1 0 56 56 48 116.7 0 1 10 0
89 C PRATHEEK RAJ Slate - The School (Abids) 2 55 2 0 28 27.5 73 75.34 0 0 7 1
90 V YADHUVEER SAI Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 54 3 0 23 18 44 122.7 0 0 6 2
91 MUFADDAL HASAN Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 53 1 0 53 53 64 82.81 0 1 6 0
92 SRIJAN S The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 53 4 0 37 13.25 79 67.08 0 0 4 0
93 ASHWITH Warangal District (U14) 1 51 1 0 51 51 37 137.8 0 1 9 0
94 RUHAAN VERMA Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 51 2 1 50* 51 39 130.8 0 1 6 0
95 C SAI NITISH REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 51 2 1 39 51 56 91.07 0 0 9 0
96 MULAGALA TANISH MANIKANTA Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 50 2 0 30 25 61 81.96 0 0 6 0
97 PITLA ASHWITH St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 49 3 0 45 16.33 45 108.9 0 0 10 0
98 G KARTHIKEYA REDDY Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 48 3 0 32 16 136 35.29 0 0 4 0
99 HARE KRISHNA PRADHAN Academic Heights Public School 5 48 4 0 27 12 86 55.81 0 0 3 0

100 G NIKHIL KUMAR Nalgonda District (U14) 4 47 3 1 25 23.5 114 41.22 0 0 3 0
101 K SAI KRISHNNA Nizamabad District (U14) 3 47 3 0 47 15.67 44 106.8 0 0 5 1
102 BALASANI THUSHAR Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 47 3 0 20 15.67 98 47.95 0 0 4 0
103 SAAD ARHAM Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 47 4 0 34 11.75 70 67.14 0 0 6 1
104 RIYAN SYED Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 46 1 0 46 46 47 97.87 0 0 6 0
105 RISHI Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 46 1 0 46 46 50 92 0 0 8 0
106 VIRAT VADLA Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 46 3 2 38* 46 75 61.33 0 0 4 0
107 AARYAN D SAGE School (Medipally) 4 45 4 1 23 15 71 63.38 0 0 5 0
108 V ROHAN Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 44 2 1 22* 44 41 107.3 0 0 7 0
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109 VISHWAK REDDY The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 44 3 2 28 44 42 104.8 0 0 7 0
110 PRANAV SACHITH Suchitra Academy International School 2 44 1 0 44 44 49 89.79 0 0 7 0
111 B MANVITH REDDY Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 44 1 0 44 44 58 75.86 0 0 8 0
112 P SIDHANTH Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 44 2 0 27 22 38 115.8 0 0 4 0
113 M VIRAT MOHAN St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 44 3 0 22 14.67 70 62.85 0 0 5 0
114 P VIVAAN REDDY Suchitra Academy International School 2 43 2 1 39* 43 24 179.2 0 0 6 2
115 J AMITH REDDY BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 42 2 1 38 42 69 60.86 0 0 7 0
116 VIKAS PULIPAKA Adilabad District (U14) 3 42 3 1 24* 21 36 116.7 0 0 7 1
117 HAARSHIV CHAKRAVARTY V Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 42 2 0 27 21 37 113.5 0 0 4 0
118 KASANI Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 42 3 0 17 14 66 63.63 0 0 5 0
119 D KUNAL St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 41 1 0 41 41 46 89.13 0 0 4 0
120 ARJUN RAJ P JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 41 2 1 23* 41 63 65.07 0 0 6 0
121 SURAJ SINGH Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 41 2 0 37 20.5 57 71.92 0 0 5 0
122 K SATYA Nalgonda District (U14) 4 41 3 1 28 20.5 67 61.19 0 0 2 0
123 M TANISH Academic Heights Public School 5 41 4 1 27* 13.67 57 71.92 0 0 6 0
124 SYED HUSSAIN Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 40 1 0 40 40 42 95.23 0 0 5 0
125 PARAM AGARWAL Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 40 2 0 40 20 80 50 0 0 3 0
126 RUDRA VIRAT P Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 39 1 0 39 39 58 67.24 0 0 6 0
127 V SARATH SAGE School (Medipally) 4 39 3 0 19 13 92 42.39 0 0 0 0
128 B SAHITH RAO VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 38 1 0 38 38 50 76 0 0 6 2
129 KANAV MITTLA Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 38 2 1 33* 38 52 73.07 0 0 1 0
130 SHIVASAI P JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 38 2 0 23 19 51 74.5 0 0 6 0
131 I V SATHVIK Slate - The School (Abids) 2 38 2 0 27 19 72 52.77 0 0 4 0
132 V DHRUV Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 38 3 0 26 12.67 89 42.69 0 0 6 0
133 MADDI SAI SAMRAT Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 37 3 1 20* 18.5 37 100 0 0 4 0
134 EASHAN SAI B Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 37 2 0 34 18.5 75 49.33 0 0 0 0
135 YH ZAHID The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 37 4 1 20 12.33 53 69.81 0 0 4 1
136 SAI KEERTHAN PEDDI Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 37 4 0 15 9.25 52 71.15 0 0 5 0
137 SRI PADA VALLABH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 37 1 1 37* 0 73 50.68 0 0 5 0
138 G KSHITHIJJ REDDY Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 37 1 1 37* 0 91 40.65 0 0 2 0
139 AKSHAR Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 36 3 1 20 18 51 70.58 0 0 4 0
140 V VISHAL Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 2 36 2 0 19 18 71 50.7 0 0 4 0
141 JASHITH GOUD Academic Heights Public School 5 36 4 0 15 9 94 38.29 0 0 2 0
142 K SNEHIL Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 35 2 1 30* 35 52 67.3 0 0 3 0
143 UTKARSH Hidayah Islamic International School 2 35 2 0 21 17.5 50 70 0 0 4 0
144 P SAIRAM Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 34 1 0 34 34 46 73.91 0 0 4 0
145 ASHISH KUMAR A Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 34 2 0 32 17 37 91.89 0 0 2 0
146 D SHASHANTH SAGE School (Medipally) 4 34 3 0 25 11.33 80 42.5 0 0 2 0
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147 B PREM KUMAR Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 34 4 0 18 8.5 93 36.55 0 0 4 0
148 B ASHWANTH Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 34 1 1 34* 0 58 58.62 0 0 5 0
149 J ANWESH KUMAR Adilabad District (U14) 3 33 1 0 33 33 28 117.9 0 0 3 0
150 AMAAN FIROZ KHAN Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 33 1 0 33 33 36 91.66 0 0 6 0
151 SHAIK ESHAN Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 33 1 0 33 33 40 82.5 0 0 3 0
152 ISHAAN DAPPUR Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 33 2 0 27 16.5 55 60 0 0 4 0
153 K VIKRANTH SAGE School (Medipally) 4 33 4 0 20 8.25 32 103.1 0 0 7 0
154 MD ADIL AMAAN Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 32 3 0 17 10.67 45 71.11 0 0 4 0
155 MD ARHAAN Nizamabad District (U14) 3 31 3 2 22* 31 31 100 0 0 6 0
156 YEDIA LOJITAKSH REDDY Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 31 1 0 31 31 42 73.8 0 0 5 0
157 D DEVANSHU REDDY Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 31 2 1 26* 31 55 56.36 0 0 3 0
158 SAI VIHAAN V JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 31 2 0 31 15.5 23 134.8 0 0 7 0
159 B AKHIL BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 31 2 0 25 15.5 31 100 0 0 5 0
160 P KRISHANG Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 31 2 0 17 15.5 106 29.24 0 0 3 0
161 AMARNADH U Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 31 3 0 14 10.33 27 114.8 0 0 3 0
162 K ADVIK RAJU Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 31 2 2 31* 0 29 106.9 0 0 1 0
163 P PRANAV KUMAR VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 30 1 0 30 30 55 54.54 0 0 3 0
164 K ANIRUDH Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 30 1 0 30 30 58 51.72 0 0 5 0
165 P LAKSHMI VENKATA ANSHUMAN Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 30 1 1 30* 0 27 111.1 0 0 6 0
166 NAMINDLA MANESH KUMAR Warangal District (U14) 1 29 1 0 29 29 24 120.8 0 0 5 0
167 RAHUL RAINA Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 29 1 0 29 29 60 48.33 0 0 2 0
168 TEJVEER MANCHANDA St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 29 1 0 29 29 67 43.28 0 0 3 0
169 J SAI VENKAT Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 29 2 0 29 14.5 39 74.35 0 0 1 0
170 DYUMAN SARDA Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 29 2 0 20 14.5 45 64.44 0 0 3 0
171 VIHAN DUBEY Hidayah Islamic International School 2 29 2 0 16 14.5 62 46.77 0 0 3 0
172 JUKANTI Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 29 2 0 17 14.5 70 41.42 0 0 2 0
173 V THARUN Nalgonda District (U14) 4 28 2 0 15 14 30 93.33 0 0 3 0
174 SIDDHANT KRISHANANI The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 3 28 2 0 19 14 48 58.33 0 0 0 0
175 SUKREET Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 28 3 0 25 9.33 66 42.42 0 0 3 0
176 KRUTHIK M The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 27 1 0 27 27 30 90 0 0 5 0
177 ZAHEER Adilabad District (U14) 3 27 1 0 27 27 31 87.09 0 0 3 0
178 M V S S TANISH Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 27 1 0 27 27 37 72.97 0 0 4 0
179 YASH BAHIRWANI St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 27 3 2 24* 27 42 64.28 0 0 3 0
180 BOBBAALA ABHINANDAN St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 27 1 0 27 27 49 55.1 0 0 4 0
181 KARANAM SRINIKETH Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 27 1 0 27 27 61 44.26 0 0 1 0
182 SANJAY SINGH NAIK SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 27 1 0 27 27 67 40.29 0 0 3 0
183 AYAAN ABDULLAH Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 27 2 0 15 13.5 65 41.53 0 0 3 0
184 M SAI CHARAN Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 27 3 0 16 9 44 61.36 0 0 3 0
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185 CHARANJITH St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 26 2 1 25* 26 41 63.41 0 0 3 0
186 G SAI AKSHITH YADAV Nizamabad District (U14) 2 26 2 0 26 13 23 113 0 0 2 0
187 S C CHETHAN Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 26 2 0 16 13 36 72.22 0 0 4 0
188 G PRANAV REDDY Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 26 2 0 24 13 45 57.77 0 0 3 0
189 SIDDHARTH Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 1 25 1 0 25 25 44 56.81 0 0 3 0
190 VEDEPU VARISHABH Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 25 1 0 25 25 48 52.08 0 0 3 0
191 D RIDITH KUMAR St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 25 1 0 25 25 58 43.1 0 0 2 0
192 K BHARGGAV Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 25 1 0 25 25 58 43.1 0 0 1 0
193 P KAUSHIK REDDY VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 25 1 0 25 25 60 41.66 0 0 2 0
194 J AKSHAY REDDY BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 25 2 0 15 12.5 30 83.33 0 0 5 0
195 CH VIDHUR Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 25 2 0 25 12.5 50 50 0 0 1 0
196 HARAN Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 25 2 0 21 12.5 69 36.23 0 0 0 0
197 P K SAMEETH VARMA Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 24 1 0 24 24 21 114.3 0 0 3 0
198 S SURJAN The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 24 1 0 24 24 32 75 0 0 5 0
199 J BHAVYESH St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 24 1 0 24 24 40 60 0 0 3 0
200 NISHITH REDDY Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 24 2 1 18 24 69 34.78 0 0 2 0
201 PRATHEEK CHENNADI Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 24 2 0 14 12 48 50 0 0 4 0
202 KARTHIK B Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 24 2 0 20 12 54 44.44 0 0 1 0
203 E SNEHITH REDDY Academic Heights Public School 4 23 2 1 19* 23 17 135.3 0 0 1 0
204 M RISHEEK ROSHAN Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 23 1 0 23 23 23 100 0 0 2 0
205 GADDAM SUHAS YADAV Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 23 1 0 23 23 47 48.93 0 0 3 0
206 T PARAS SINGH Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 23 1 0 23 23 49 46.93 0 0 3 0
207 MD SHOEB Hidayah Islamic International School 2 23 2 0 20 11.5 30 76.66 0 0 3 0
208 M SUHAS Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 23 2 0 19 11.5 70 32.85 0 0 2 0
209 E SHIVA KHASHI Warangal District (U14) 1 22 1 0 22 22 23 95.65 0 0 4 0
210 D VARAPRASAD Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 22 1 0 22 22 33 66.66 0 0 4 0
211 THANDRA LOHITHAKSH REDDY Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 22 1 0 22 22 37 59.45 0 0 3 0
212 WAHEED St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 22 2 1 15* 22 48 45.83 0 0 1 0
213 BEERAM LIKITH SA Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 22 1 0 22 22 49 44.89 0 0 1 0
214 A HARI KRISHNA Karimnagar District (U14) 3 22 2 0 16 11 43 51.16 0 0 2 0
215 G DEEKSHITH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 22 2 0 21 11 49 44.89 0 0 1 0
216 MANTHA KARTHIKEYA Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 22 3 0 16 7.33 69 31.88 0 0 2 0
217 G ARNAV Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 21 1 0 21 21 18 116.7 0 0 3 0
218 SYED MAHMOOD Hidayah Islamic International School 2 21 1 0 21 21 30 70 0 0 1 0
219 VEDANTH SUDARSHAN The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 21 1 0 21 21 33 63.63 0 0 1 0
220 BANOTH HARSHA ARJUN Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 21 2 2 12* 0 25 84 0 0 1 0
221 ANDE PRACHETHAN REDDY Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 20 1 0 20 20 33 60.6 0 0 2 0
222 VAIBHAV SARDA Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 20 1 0 20 20 35 57.14 0 0 2 0
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223 B SHREYAAN Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 20 1 0 20 20 35 57.14 0 0 2 0
224 PARSA SANSHARY St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 20 1 0 20 20 70 28.57 0 0 1 0
225 BHUVAN CHOUDHARY St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 20 2 0 20 10 23 86.95 0 0 1 0
226 YODITH Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 20 2 0 19 10 47 42.55 0 0 3 0
227 R RANDHEER VIVEK Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 20 2 0 20 10 54 37.03 0 0 3 0
228 MAHAMMED KAREEMULLA St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 3 20 3 0 12 6.67 33 60.6 0 0 4 0
229 E AJAY SAI Medak District (U14) 2 19 1 0 19 19 20 95 0 0 3 0
230 ADVAITH Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 19 1 0 19 19 22 86.36 0 0 4 0
231 K AARYA SRIHAN Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 19 1 0 19 19 26 73.07 0 0 2 0
232 BAKWAD SHIVAM Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 19 2 1 19 19 27 70.37 0 0 3 0
233 NAMAN DIXIT The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 19 1 0 19 19 31 61.29 0 0 3 0
234 B SRI HARSHITH Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 19 1 0 19 19 34 55.88 0 0 2 0
235 M SOHAN SAI Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 19 1 0 19 19 34 55.88 0 0 3 0
236 LUV MOORJANI Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 19 3 2 13* 19 49 38.77 0 0 2 0
237 A KOUSHIK Nalgonda District (U14) 4 19 2 0 11 9.5 38 50 0 0 0 0
238 NISHAL SAI KOKA Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 18 2 1 15 18 24 75 0 0 3 0
239 MIR IKRAM ALI Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 18 2 0 12 9 30 60 0 0 3 0
240 SYED TAJUDDIN Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 2 18 2 2 18* 0 34 52.94 0 0 2 0
241 NARAYANDAS KUSHAL G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 17 1 0 17 17 21 80.95 0 0 3 0
242 P SAHITH REDDY Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 17 1 0 17 17 24 70.83 0 0 2 0
243 V SUPREETH Warangal District (U14) 1 17 1 0 17 17 30 56.66 0 0 2 0
244 KURAVA SRIRAM CHANDRA Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 17 1 0 17 17 37 45.94 0 0 3 0
245 K MARUTH Bhavishya School 1 17 1 0 17 17 45 37.77 0 0 1 0
246 B N TEJ REDDY BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 17 2 1 16* 17 88 19.31 0 0 1 0
247 VIHAAN SHARMA Slate - The School (Abids) 2 17 2 0 17 8.5 46 36.95 0 0 1 0
248 R MARUTHI Nalgonda District (U14) 4 17 3 0 10 5.67 42 40.47 0 0 1 0
249 Y MITHINESH KUMAR SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 16 1 0 16 16 10 160 0 0 4 0
250 MOHAMMED GHOUOSE MOHIUDDINNasr Boys School 1 16 1 0 16 16 16 100 0 0 3 0
251 HARSHEEL AGARWAL Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 16 1 0 16 16 20 80 0 0 2 0
252 VIYAAN AGARWAL The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 16 1 0 16 16 23 69.56 0 0 1 0
253 AVANEESH BHANDRI Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 16 1 0 16 16 29 55.17 0 0 2 0
254 K VIRSHANK REDDY Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 16 1 0 16 16 36 44.44 0 0 1 0
255 SAI Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 16 1 0 16 16 37 43.24 0 0 3 0
256 RAJVEER SANKLA Slate - The School (Abids) 2 16 2 0 16 8 33 48.48 0 0 2 0
257 M BHAVISH Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 15 2 1 13* 15 19 78.94 0 0 0 0
258 LAXMI VIKAS Nizamabad District (U14) 2 15 2 0 13 7.5 17 88.23 0 0 3 0
259 JETTI TANISHQ St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 15 2 0 14 7.5 22 68.18 0 0 0 0
260 SIDDU Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 15 3 0 9 5 19 78.94 0 0 1 0
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261 J SHREYASH Academic Heights Public School 5 15 3 0 12 5 37 40.54 0 0 2 0
262 V V S K SIDDHARDH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 1 14 1 0 14 14 18 77.77 0 0 0 0
263 KIRSTEN WILLIAM DAVID St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 14 1 0 14 14 29 48.27 0 0 1 0
264 SAISAKETH Khammam District (U14) 1 14 1 0 14 14 33 42.42 0 0 1 0
265 ABDUL ARSHAAN KHAN St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 14 2 0 14 7 17 82.35 0 0 1 0
266 B SREEMAN Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 14 2 0 8 7 27 51.85 0 0 2 0
267 RITESH REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 14 2 0 8 7 32 43.75 0 0 2 0
268 KRISH DONTUKURTI Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 14 1 1 14* 0 16 87.5 0 0 2 0
269 HARSHIT AGARWAL Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 14 1 1 14* 0 25 56 0 0 1 0
270 K VARSHIIT REDDY Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 13 1 0 13 13 12 108.3 0 0 2 0
271 VEER BALGOTRA Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 5 13 3 2 8* 13 17 76.47 0 0 0 0
272 R GAUTHAM KRISHNA Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 13 1 0 13 13 22 59.09 0 0 1 0
273 GORUGANTULA KOUSHIK St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 13 2 0 9 6.5 9 144.4 0 0 2 0
274 JAGATHVEER RAJ NAIK Medak District (U14) 2 13 2 0 9 6.5 14 92.85 0 0 1 0
275 G SHREYANK Karimnagar District (U14) 3 13 2 0 13 6.5 21 61.9 0 0 2 0
276 M ADVITH KARTHIKEYA Karimnagar District (U14) 3 13 2 0 13 6.5 31 41.93 0 0 1 0
277 ABUBAKAR Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 13 2 0 8 6.5 36 36.11 0 0 2 0
278 R PUNEET Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 13 3 0 10 4.33 20 65 0 0 2 0
279 P VAISHVIK Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 13 3 0 11 4.33 56 23.21 0 0 1 0
280 M SUKESH Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 12 1 0 12 12 11 109.1 0 0 3 0
281 AYUSH NANDA P Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 12 1 0 12 12 20 60 0 0 2 0
282 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 12 1 0 12 12 41 29.26 0 0 1 0
283 K SIVA SAI REDDY Khammam District (U14) 1 12 1 0 12 12 63 19.04 0 0 0 0
284 AKHIL GUMMADI The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 12 3 1 12 6 23 52.17 0 0 1 0
285 G HARISHWAR Nalgonda District (U14) 4 12 4 2 6* 6 33 36.36 0 0 2 0
286 SAMMETA PUNEETH Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 11 1 0 11 11 7 157.1 0 0 1 1
287 K YUVAN Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 11 1 0 11 11 11 100 0 0 1 0
288 P SOUMITH Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 11 1 0 11 11 13 84.61 0 0 2 0
289 LOHENDRA REDDY Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 11 2 1 9* 11 14 78.57 0 0 2 0
290 R NAVADEEP Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 11 1 0 11 11 16 68.75 0 0 1 0
291 S THAMAN SHARMA Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 11 1 0 11 11 22 50 0 0 2 0
292 SHAIK UZAIR Khammam District (U14) 1 11 1 0 11 11 24 45.83 0 0 2 0
293 DAKSH BANSAL Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 11 1 0 11 11 27 40.74 0 0 1 0
294 PATHURI CHANDRA SIDDARTH Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 11 1 0 11 11 28 39.28 0 0 1 0
295 M SRI JAYARAM KEDARNATH G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 11 1 0 11 11 32 34.37 0 0 1 0
296 SAI DHEERAJ REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 11 2 0 11 5.5 13 84.61 0 0 1 0
297 K SAI HARSHA Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 11 2 0 6 5.5 15 73.33 0 0 2 0
298 RISHIK K The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 3 11 3 1 7 5.5 19 57.89 0 0 2 0
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299 T SAI ANEESH Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 11 2 0 6 5.5 20 55 0 0 1 0
300 T RANADHEER Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 3 11 3 0 11 3.67 29 37.93 0 0 2 0
301 A GOWTHAM RAKSHA Adilabad District (U14) 3 10 1 0 10 10 8 125 0 0 2 0
302 P LAKSHITH RAJ Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 10 1 0 10 10 10 100 0 0 2 0
303 G VARSHITH Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 10 2 1 9* 10 10 100 0 0 2 0
304 K RISHIKESH DRS International School (Kompally) 1 10 1 0 10 10 11 90.9 0 0 2 0
305 A SRIMAAN HRISHIK Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 10 1 0 10 10 15 66.66 0 0 1 0
306 S RITHIK Warangal District (U14) 1 10 1 0 10 10 16 62.5 0 0 1 0
307 ASHISH GARSHE DRS International School (Kompally) 1 10 1 0 10 10 21 47.61 0 0 2 0
308 V VARSHITH CHINDAM St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 10 1 0 10 10 24 41.66 0 0 1 0
309 MD IRAFAN HUSSAIN St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 10 1 0 10 10 30 33.33 0 0 1 0
310 M VENKATA RITHVIK REDDY Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 10 1 0 10 10 40 25 0 0 1 0
311 SIRIGIRI MONISHWAR REDDY Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 10 1 0 10 10 45 22.22 0 0 1 0
312 J MANOJ St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 10 1 0 10 10 50 20 0 0 0 0
313 GARVITH JAIN St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 10 2 0 10 5 11 90.9 0 0 2 0
314 V SAI RITHWIK St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 10 2 0 10 5 16 62.5 0 0 1 0
315 HAVISH VARMA K Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 10 2 0 9 5 31 32.25 0 0 0 0
316 E AKSHYA Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 10 3 0 10 3.33 30 33.33 0 0 1 0
317 B VISHNU TEJA Nalgonda District (U14) 4 10 4 0 9 2.5 22 45.45 0 0 2 0
318 SRIMAN Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 10 1 1 10* 0 8 125 0 0 2 0
319 SURYA St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 10 2 2 6* 0 41 24.39 0 0 2 0
320 ABDUL RAHMAN Nasr Boys School 1 9 1 0 9 9 7 128.6 0 0 1 0
321 K SAI PREETHAM REDDY Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 9 1 0 9 9 8 112.5 0 0 2 0
322 MANCHI REDDY BAVESH Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 9 1 0 9 9 9 100 0 0 1 0
323 S SRI SAI TRISHANTH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 9 1 0 9 9 9 100 0 0 2 0
324 V SRINIVASA AKHIL Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 9 1 0 9 9 13 69.23 0 0 1 0
325 AKSHAM YADAV Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 9 1 0 9 9 13 69.23 0 0 1 0
326 P HIMANSHU GOUD N Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 9 1 0 9 9 14 64.28 0 0 1 0
327 AAYAN HAYAT KHAN Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 9 2 1 9* 9 15 60 0 0 1 0
328 SAMAR PARATAP SINGH Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 9 1 0 9 9 16 56.25 0 0 0 0
329 B ASHINTH GOUD Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 9 1 0 9 9 19 47.36 0 0 1 0
330 MOHD ZAID UR RAHMAN Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 9 1 0 9 9 19 47.36 0 0 0 0
331 P SAHARSH REDDY Warangal District (U14) 1 9 1 0 9 9 20 45 0 0 2 0
332 M YAJUSH REDDY Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 9 1 0 9 9 22 40.9 0 0 1 0
333 P NAMAN DRS International School (Kompally) 1 9 1 0 9 9 26 34.61 0 0 0 0
334 TARUN SARDA The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 9 1 0 9 9 29 31.03 0 0 0 0
335 M YAGNIK REDDY Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 9 1 0 9 9 39 23.07 0 0 0 0
336 J RAJAVARDHAN REDDY Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 9 1 0 9 9 39 23.07 0 0 0 0
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337 E DHRUPAD SAGE School (Medipally) 4 9 3 2 8* 9 50 18 0 0 0 0
338 SABAVATH ABHINAV St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 9 2 0 8 4.5 17 52.94 0 0 1 0
339 VIKSHITH REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 9 2 0 7 4.5 31 29.03 0 0 1 0
340 PUNEETH SAI REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 9 1 1 9* 0 11 81.81 0 0 2 0
341 VARSHITH GOUD Karimnagar District (U14) 3 9 2 2 8* 0 26 34.61 0 0 2 0
342 C JATIN REDDY G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 8 1 0 8 8 6 133.3 0 0 2 0
343 K TRISHANTH VENKAT Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 8 2 1 4* 8 6 133.3 0 0 2 0
344 R R SHIVA CHARAN REDDY Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 8 1 0 8 8 7 114.3 0 0 1 0
345 K SREESHAN Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 8 1 0 8 8 12 66.66 0 0 1 0
346 K RAGHAVA HARSHITH REDDY Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 8 1 0 8 8 12 66.66 0 0 2 0
347 P SAI HANISH Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 8 1 0 8 8 15 53.33 0 0 1 0
348 K JAITHIK RAJ Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 8 2 1 8* 8 16 50 0 0 0 0
349 M KOUSHIK REDDY Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 8 1 0 8 8 16 50 0 0 1 0
350 V ANVISH REDDY Karimnagar District (U14) 2 8 1 0 8 8 19 42.1 0 0 2 0
351 K ABHINAV Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 1 8 1 0 8 8 20 40 0 0 1 0
352 BITTU ABHIRAM VARMA ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 8 1 0 8 8 25 32 0 0 1 0
353 AKHIL G Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 8 1 0 8 8 26 30.76 0 0 1 0
354 DARSH MUDALIAR Slate - The School (Abids) 1 8 1 0 8 8 26 30.76 0 0 1 0
355 N MANVITH Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 8 1 0 8 8 28 28.57 0 0 0 0
356 HANEESH KUMAR The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 8 1 0 8 8 30 26.66 0 0 0 0
357 S ABHIRAM Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 8 1 0 8 8 31 25.8 0 0 2 0
358 B MANI JYOTHIK Karimnagar District (U14) 3 8 2 0 8 4 17 47.05 0 0 2 0
359 KEDARNATH Karimnagar District (U14) 3 8 3 1 6 4 22 36.36 0 0 1 0
360 MD HASHIM UDDIN Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 8 2 0 7 4 23 34.78 0 0 1 0
361 AHAN VERMA The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 3 8 3 1 8* 4 35 22.85 0 0 0 0
362 KARTHIKEYA Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 8 1 1 8* 0 16 50 0 0 1 0
363 K LAKSHITH Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 8 2 2 5* 0 35 22.85 0 0 0 0
364 P TANUSH Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 7 2 1 5 7 16 43.75 0 0 1 0
365 MD AFFAN Hidayah Islamic International School 2 7 2 1 7* 7 17 41.17 0 0 0 0
366 B MOHITH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 7 1 0 7 7 19 36.84 0 0 1 0
367 KEERTHI SUSHANK Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 7 1 0 7 7 21 33.33 0 0 0 0
368 SATHWIK G Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 7 1 0 7 7 21 33.33 0 0 1 0
369 RISHIK AGARWAL Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 7 1 0 7 7 23 30.43 0 0 1 0
370 L REDDY VARUN VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 7 1 0 7 7 27 25.92 0 0 0 0
371 MRIGESH Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 7 1 0 7 7 27 25.92 0 0 1 0
372 P SAI SANJIT Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 3 7 3 2 6* 7 35 20 0 0 1 0
373 P RISHWITH NAGASAI Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 7 2 0 7 3.5 9 77.77 0 0 1 0
374 G SAHARSH Nizamabad District (U14) 3 7 2 0 7 3.5 9 77.77 0 0 1 0
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375 MOHAMMED SAHIL St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 7 2 0 7 3.5 13 53.84 0 0 1 0
376 BADAVATH NALINAKSHA Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 7 2 0 5 3.5 13 53.84 0 0 1 0
377 B ABHILASH BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 7 2 0 7 3.5 34 20.58 0 0 1 0
378 D MANIKANTA BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 7 2 0 5 3.5 42 16.66 0 0 0 0
379 GORTHI JAYA ABHIRAM St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 7 1 1 7* 0 10 70 0 0 1 0
380 OM BHARAT Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 2 7 1 1 7* 0 24 29.16 0 0 0 0
381 REHAN St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 6 2 1 4 6 4 150 0 0 1 0
382 AKSHIT YADGIRKAR Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 6 1 0 6 6 5 120 0 0 0 0
383 B TRINAYAN Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 6 1 0 6 6 10 60 0 0 1 0
384 VEDIK KUMAR B Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 6 1 0 6 6 10 60 0 0 0 0
385 K UJJWAL SAI St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 6 2 1 6* 6 13 46.15 0 0 1 0
386 P RISHIKESH REDDY Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 6 1 0 6 6 13 46.15 0 0 1 0
387 AHMED ALI Nasr Boys School 1 6 1 0 6 6 13 46.15 0 0 0 0
388 P VENKATA SAI DIGVIJAY Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 6 1 0 6 6 13 46.15 0 0 1 0
389 SANGUINE BARPATI St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 6 1 0 6 6 16 37.5 0 0 1 0
390 K DHEEKSHITH Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 6 1 0 6 6 16 37.5 0 0 1 0
391 V S IRAJ IKSHWAAK Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 6 1 0 6 6 16 37.5 0 0 0 0
392 SYED ABAS HUSSAIN RIZIVI Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 2 6 2 1 5* 6 16 37.5 0 0 0 0
393 B SATHWIK REDDY Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 6 1 0 6 6 17 35.29 0 0 0 0
394 M SHIVA CHAITANYA REDDY SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 6 1 0 6 6 18 33.33 0 0 0 0
395 GAURANG JAIN Suchitra Academy International School 2 6 1 0 6 6 18 33.33 0 0 0 0
396 MOHAMMED ABDUL ARHAN Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 6 1 0 6 6 21 28.57 0 0 0 0
397 T SHRIRAM REDDY Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 1 6 1 0 6 6 22 27.27 0 0 1 0
398 SONITH POLA Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 6 1 0 6 6 36 16.66 0 0 0 0
399 SAHAS Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 6 2 0 6 3 11 54.54 0 0 1 0
400 MOHAMMED HASSAN Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 6 2 0 4 3 12 50 0 0 0 0
401 RENESH Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 6 3 1 4* 3 22 27.27 0 0 0 0
402 SRIKAR SOMULA Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 6 2 0 4 3 22 27.27 0 0 0 0
403 KARTHIK Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 6 2 0 6 3 34 17.64 0 0 1 0
404 G SAI CHARAN JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 6 1 1 6* 0 18 33.33 0 0 1 0
405 D HRUSHIKESH Warangal District (U14) 1 5 1 0 5 5 5 100 0 0 1 0
406 K ARJUN VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 5 1 0 5 5 5 100 0 0 1 0
407 T SATHYA SATHVIK St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 5 1 0 5 5 6 83.33 0 0 1 0
408 P DHIKSHIT Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 5 1 0 5 5 7 71.42 0 0 1 0
409 TEJAS JAIN Slate - The School (Abids) 2 5 2 1 5 5 7 71.42 0 0 0 0
410 ADITYA KIRANVEER The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 4 5 2 1 5* 5 8 62.5 0 0 0 0
411 S SAMYUKTH REDDY Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 5 1 0 5 5 8 62.5 0 0 1 0
412 D MANVITH Bhavishya School 1 5 1 0 5 5 10 50 0 0 0 0
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413 A KARTHIKEYA SSHREYAS G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 5 1 0 5 5 10 50 0 0 1 0
414 BHAVISH KUMAR Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 5 1 0 5 5 11 45.45 0 0 1 0
415 MOHD ASIM KHAN Slate - The School (Abids) 1 5 1 0 5 5 11 45.45 0 0 0 0
416 MANOJ Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 5 1 0 5 5 12 41.66 0 0 0 0
417 N GOUTHAM Bhavishya School 1 5 1 0 5 5 14 35.71 0 0 0 0
418 JARAPATI AKSHAJ Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 5 1 0 5 5 14 35.71 0 0 0 0
419 T DESHU Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 5 1 0 5 5 15 33.33 0 0 0 0
420 DEVANG BAJAJ The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 5 1 0 5 5 16 31.25 0 0 0 0
421 G SRITHIK RAO DRS International School (Kompally) 1 5 1 0 5 5 20 25 0 0 1 0
422 T SOWMITH Khammam District (U14) 1 5 1 0 5 5 21 23.8 0 0 0 0
423 NIDUBROLU SHREYAS Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 5 1 0 5 5 25 20 0 0 0 0
424 BHAVYA CHHAJER Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 5 1 0 5 5 27 18.51 0 0 0 0
425 SK MUJMIL BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 5 2 0 5 2.5 13 38.46 0 0 0 0
426 E SRISHANTH REDDY Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 5 2 0 3 2.5 13 38.46 0 0 0 0
427 V HASWANTH Nalgonda District (U14) 4 5 2 0 5 2.5 14 35.71 0 0 1 0
428 S PRITISH Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 5 2 0 3 2.5 24 20.83 0 0 0 0
429 KASHIF ULLHA KHAN Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 5 2 0 3 2.5 24 20.83 0 0 0 0
430 BANDI HRUTHIK SAGE School (Medipally) 4 5 3 0 4 1.67 19 26.31 0 0 1 0
431 MOKSHAGNA Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 5 1 1 5* 0 5 100 0 0 1 0
432 SK MUNEEER BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 5 1 1 5* 0 8 62.5 0 0 1 0
433 B SUHAS St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 5 1 1 5* 0 9 55.55 0 0 0 0
434 FREDRICK THOMAS Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 4 1 0 4 4 2 200 0 0 1 0
435 MANOJ Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 4 1 0 4 4 4 100 0 0 1 0
436 LEKH KASAT Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 4 1 0 4 4 4 100 0 0 1 0
437 SOMA MITHRAN Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 4 1 0 4 4 5 80 0 0 1 0
438 R ADVAITH SAI Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 4 1 0 4 4 5 80 0 0 0 0
439 S ARYAN REDDY ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 4 1 0 4 4 5 80 0 0 1 0
440 SHAIK SAHID Khammam District (U14) 1 4 1 0 4 4 5 80 0 0 1 0
441 KAJA TALIN Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 4 1 0 4 4 5 80 0 0 1 0
442 G SRI LAVITH Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 4 1 0 4 4 7 57.14 0 0 1 0
443 P MANEET RATHNA Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 4 1 0 4 4 7 57.14 0 0 0 0
444 VIVAAN AGARWAL Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 4 1 0 4 4 8 50 0 0 0 0
445 D PRITAM Warangal District (U14) 1 4 1 0 4 4 8 50 0 0 1 0
446 K PRAJWAL SAI Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 4 1 0 4 4 8 50 0 0 1 0
447 B VARSHITH Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 4 1 0 4 4 8 50 0 0 0 0
448 P ARJUN REDDY Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 4 1 0 4 4 8 50 0 0 0 0
449 N SHIRISH Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 2 4 2 1 2* 4 9 44.44 0 0 0 0
450 ATHRA PATHAK Chirec International School (Kondapur) 1 4 1 0 4 4 10 40 0 0 0 0
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451 KONKUMUTTI JAI St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 4 1 0 4 4 12 33.33 0 0 0 0
452 Y RITHVIK REDDY Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 4 1 0 4 4 12 33.33 0 0 0 0
453 DARSH KABRA The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 4 1 0 4 4 13 30.76 0 0 0 0
454 SUHRIT St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 4 1 0 4 4 13 30.76 0 0 0 0
455 P CHANDITH REDDY Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 4 2 1 2* 4 14 28.57 0 0 0 0
456 K NIHAN Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 4 1 0 4 4 15 26.66 0 0 0 0
457 DHANNVIN Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 4 1 0 4 4 16 25 0 0 0 0
458 K SRI VIKHYATH REDDY ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 4 1 0 4 4 18 22.22 0 0 0 0
459 D NISHANTH GOUD SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 4 1 0 4 4 18 22.22 0 0 1 0
460 M KINSHUK REDDY The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 4 1 0 4 4 19 21.05 0 0 0 0
461 SUNKI LIKHIT Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 4 1 0 4 4 19 21.05 0 0 0 0
462 T LAKSHMI REDDY Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 4 1 0 4 4 21 19.04 0 0 0 0
463 K KAUSTUBH Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 4 1 0 4 4 22 18.18 0 0 0 0
464 ABDUL BASIT BAIG St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 4 1 0 4 4 23 17.39 0 0 0 0
465 J THANISH YADAV SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 4 1 0 4 4 23 17.39 0 0 0 0
466 LAKSHITH St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 4 1 0 4 4 26 15.38 0 0 0 0
467 S SAMED REDDY VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 4 1 0 4 4 31 12.9 0 0 0 0
468 AHAAN JHA Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 4 2 0 4 2 6 66.66 0 0 0 0
469 KALLU JOHN RICHARD St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 4 2 0 4 2 8 50 0 0 0 0
470 P VIVAAN REDDY Nizamabad District (U14) 2 4 2 0 4 2 9 44.44 0 0 1 0
471 G YOGI SATYA TEJA St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 4 2 0 4 2 14 28.57 0 0 0 0
472 SYED ARHAAN Hidayah Islamic International School 2 4 2 0 3 2 15 26.66 0 0 0 0
473 PARV SONI Slate - The School (Abids) 2 4 2 0 4 2 15 26.66 0 0 0 0
474 B SHASHANK JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 4 2 0 2 2 18 22.22 0 0 0 0
475 V CHANAKYA Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 4 2 0 2 2 31 12.9 0 0 0 0
476 DHUSHANTH St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 4 1 1 4* 0 6 66.66 0 0 1 0
477 BHARGAV Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 4 1 1 4* 0 9 44.44 0 0 0 0
478 SAMEEHAN JOSHI Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 4 2 2 2* 0 10 40 0 0 0 0
479 K RAM YADAV St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 4 1 1 4* 0 12 33.33 0 0 0 0
480 MOHAMMED AFAAN KHAN Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 3 1 0 3 3 3 100 0 0 0 0
481 P SRIANSH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 1 3 1 0 3 3 3 100 0 0 0 0
482 N ABHI RAM Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 3 1 0 3 3 4 75 0 0 0 0
483 PATLE DEEKSHITH St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 3 1 0 3 3 4 75 0 0 0 0
484 K JEEVAN GOUD Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 3 1 0 3 3 5 60 0 0 0 0
485 RANA MANIKANTA Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 3 1 0 3 3 6 50 0 0 0 0
486 K PUNITH Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 3 1 0 3 3 6 50 0 0 0 0
487 KRISHAY AGARWAL Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 3 1 0 3 3 7 42.85 0 0 0 0
488 A AAKASH Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 3 1 0 3 3 8 37.5 0 0 0 0
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489 PURANAM KARTHIK Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 3 2 1 3* 3 8 37.5 0 0 0 0
490 MOHD SAIF HUSSAIN Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 3 1 0 3 3 8 37.5 0 0 0 0
491 JAI RAMSHASWAT Bhavishya School 1 3 1 0 3 3 9 33.33 0 0 0 0
492 T DONTHI REDDY Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 3 1 0 3 3 9 33.33 0 0 0 0
493 B ASHMITH Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 1 3 1 0 3 3 9 33.33 0 0 0 0
494 R RAJESH Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 3 1 0 3 3 10 30 0 0 0 0
495 KHAJI MOHAMMED ESHAAN G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 3 1 0 3 3 11 27.27 0 0 0 0
496 RUDRA YAGANAND JADHAV Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 3 1 0 3 3 11 27.27 0 0 0 0
497 V ANIRUDH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 3 1 0 3 3 11 27.27 0 0 0 0
498 VEDANG G Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 3 1 0 3 3 12 25 0 0 0 0
499 E AADARSH REDDY SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 3 1 0 3 3 13 23.07 0 0 0 0
500 UPPALA SAI ALOK CHOWDARY Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 3 1 0 3 3 13 23.07 0 0 0 0
501 RAGHUPATRUNI MOHIT Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 2 3 1 0 3 3 14 21.42 0 0 0 0
502 K SRI DATTA Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 3 1 0 3 3 15 20 0 0 0 0
503 C LAKMI THARAKRAM Khammam District (U14) 1 3 1 0 3 3 17 17.64 0 0 0 0
504 T RANADISHWAR SAGE School (Medipally) 1 3 1 0 3 3 18 16.66 0 0 0 0
505 A BHARADWAJ K Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 3 1 0 3 3 20 15 0 0 0 0
506 K VIHAAN Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 3 1 0 3 3 24 12.5 0 0 0 0
507 SHOURI RECHARLA Khammam District (U14) 1 3 1 0 3 3 27 11.11 0 0 0 0
508 G VEDHANSH Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 1 3 1 0 3 3 30 10 0 0 0 0
509 A TANUSH Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 3 1 0 3 3 32 9.37 0 0 0 0
510 MOHAMMED MUNEER UDDIN Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 3 1 0 3 3 39 7.69 0 0 0 0
511 B SHRIMAN REDDY SAGE School (Medipally) 2 3 2 0 3 1.5 11 27.27 0 0 0 0
512 J KALYAN RAM Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 3 2 0 2 1.5 12 25 0 0 0 0
513 NEELAM KOUSHITH Little Flower School (Uppal) 1 3 1 1 3* 0 8 37.5 0 0 0 0
514 S SREE SANKEERTH Academic Heights Public School 1 3 1 1 3* 0 9 33.33 0 0 0 0
515 B AANIL KUMAR Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 3 1 1 3* 0 10 30 0 0 0 0
516 G PRANAV PRAMOD Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 3 1 1 3* 0 14 21.42 0 0 0 0
517 K VAMSHI Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 3 1 1 3* 0 37 8.1 0 0 0 0
518 RUDRA VEER Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
519 HARI Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 2 1 0 2 2 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
520 SONEESH Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 2 1 0 2 2 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
521 SAMANYU DEEP Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
522 D NIIHALL Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 2 1 0 2 2 4 50 0 0 0 0
523 NAMANA GANESH Suchitra Academy International School 2 2 1 0 2 2 4 50 0 0 0 0
524 KIAAN BHATT Suchitra Academy International School 2 2 1 0 2 2 4 50 0 0 0 0
525 YINTI SRI TEJONIDH Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 2 1 0 2 2 4 50 0 0 0 0
526 NAME K KAUSHIK Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 5 40 0 0 0 0
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527 J MANITH REDDY Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 2 1 0 2 2 5 40 0 0 0 0
528 Y SAI SANYU Bhavishya School 1 2 1 0 2 2 6 33.33 0 0 0 0
529 V ASHWITH Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 6 33.33 0 0 0 0
530 SRIRAKSHITH PATEL Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 2 1 0 2 2 7 28.57 0 0 0 0
531 R ARUN TEJ Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 2 1 0 2 2 8 25 0 0 0 0
532 KUSHAL St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 2 1 0 2 2 9 22.22 0 0 0 0
533 U BALA MANIKANTA Khammam District (U14) 1 2 1 0 2 2 9 22.22 0 0 0 0
534 K MITUL BHAMMAR Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 2 1 0 2 2 9 22.22 0 0 0 0
535 T SIDHARTH Bhavishya School 1 2 1 0 2 2 9 22.22 0 0 0 0
536 R JAI DARSHITH Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 2 1 0 2 2 10 20 0 0 0 0
537 P RISHIK REDDY Chirec International School (Kondapur) 1 2 1 0 2 2 10 20 0 0 0 0
538 G SUHAS REDDY St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 2 1 0 2 2 11 18.18 0 0 0 0
539 E NIKHIL Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 2 1 0 2 2 11 18.18 0 0 0 0
540 V MOUHIT SAI VIHAAN VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 2 1 0 2 2 11 18.18 0 0 0 0
541 MIRDUL AGARWAL Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 2 1 0 2 2 12 16.66 0 0 0 0
542 RACHURI VANSH VISHWAKSIMHA DRS International School (Kompally) 1 2 1 0 2 2 12 16.66 0 0 0 0
543 CHETKI VISHWAWJEET St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 2 1 0 2 2 13 15.38 0 0 0 0
544 S SIDDHANTH Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 13 15.38 0 0 0 0
545 B SHARATH Bhavishya School 1 2 1 0 2 2 13 15.38 0 0 0 0
546 S HEMANTH Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 2 1 0 2 2 13 15.38 0 0 0 0
547 T KRISHNA VARENYA DRS International School (Kompally) 1 2 1 0 2 2 14 14.28 0 0 0 0
548 G VISHWAN REDDY Nizamabad District (U14) 1 2 1 0 2 2 14 14.28 0 0 0 0
549 ASHWATH A The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 2 2 1 0 2 2 15 13.33 0 0 0 0
550 P SAMANYU GOUD Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 2 1 0 2 2 15 13.33 0 0 0 0
551 KAPARTHI DURGA UMESH Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 15 13.33 0 0 0 0
552 BHAGYAWAR RUDHARANSH St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 2 1 0 2 2 20 10 0 0 0 0
553 M HANISH RAO Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 2 1 0 2 2 23 8.69 0 0 0 0
554 PINAPALA ROHAN Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 2 1 0 2 2 29 6.89 0 0 0 0
555 P HARSHAVARDHAN R Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 2 2 0 2 1 6 33.33 0 0 0 0
556 T ANIK ASHWANTH Karimnagar District (U14) 2 2 2 0 2 1 7 28.57 0 0 0 0
557 A GANESH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 2 2 0 2 1 9 22.22 0 0 0 0
558 VIGNESH GADE SAGE School (Medipally) 3 2 2 0 1 1 15 13.33 0 0 0 0
559 ATHARV NARAYEN Suchitra Academy International School 2 2 1 1 2* 0 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
560 K MOUNEETH Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 2 1 1 2* 0 3 66.66 0 0 0 0
561 R UDAY SANKAR Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 2 1 1 2* 0 6 33.33 0 0 0 0
562 E PRABHU SANDEEP Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 2 1 1 2* 0 13 15.38 0 0 0 0
563 K AARUSH Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 100 0 0 0 0
564 N SAI KRISHANA JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 100 0 0 0 0
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565 MOHAMMED HAROON The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 50 0 0 0 0
566 S AARAV REDDY Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 50 0 0 0 0
567 B SATHWIKMREDDY Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
568 T VENKATA SRINIVAS Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
569 KRUTHARDH KUMAR GOUD Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
570 M RISHI Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
571 SIDDHARTH SATYAVOLU Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
572 MANITH GOUD Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
573 G ASHWANTH RAJ Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
574 K SAI VARSHITH Nagarjuna School (Vanasthalipuram) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
575 B SAIVA RAJU Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
576 P GAURAV St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
577 C VANDHAN TEJ REDDY Nizamabad District (U14) 2 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
578 P G ADITYA Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
579 D MOHAN CHANDU Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
580 M RAJA DHARMA TEJ Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
581 NAGA SAHASHRAD Warangal District (U14) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
582 G VIGNESH Nalgonda District (U14) 2 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
583 S ABHINAV CHARY Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
584 B HANVEETH Academic Heights Public School 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
585 SYED ABU TURAB QUADRI Nasr Boys School 1 1 1 0 1 1 4 25 0 0 0 0
586 ARKA V Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
587 K AARUSH REDDY Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
588 G NAREN KUMAR Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
589 P GAUTAM NANDA Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
590 MOHD ABDUL KAIF Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
591 KOMPALLY JISHNU St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
592 SHANYU G Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
593 N RITWIK Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 20 0 0 0 0
594 A NIHANTH Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
595 ABHINAV P Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
596 SITA RAM SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
597 O SURYA SIDDHANTH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
598 MOHAMMED ABDUL RAHMAN St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 3 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
599 D SIDDHARTH Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 1 2 1 1* 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
600 JAI GANESH Khammam District (U14) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
601 P NIKSHITH Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 1 1 0 1 1 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
602 SHREEJAN REDDY Medak District (U14) 2 1 1 0 1 1 7 14.28 0 0 0 0
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603 TEJAS KARPLANCE Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 14.28 0 0 0 0
604 ANIRDUH SRINIVASA Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 14.28 0 0 0 0
605 T HRUDAYA ANANTHA Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 1 1 0 1 1 7 14.28 0 0 0 0
606 K JOSEPH Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 14.28 0 0 0 0
607 K PREETHAM VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
608 AMIYA BEHERA Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
609 G HAVISH REDDY Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
610 T BALA MANIKANTA Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
611 B ANIRUDH Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
612 SHAIK KEMPLE ARHAAN ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
613 M ANKIT Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 1 1 0 1 1 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
614 Y G TEJA REDDY Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 1 1 0 1 1 9 11.11 0 0 0 0
615 LOKESH K JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 1 1 0 1 1 10 10 0 0 0 0
616 B GURU CHARAN BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 1 1 0 1 1 10 10 0 0 0 0
617 REPALLE BHARATH VEERA St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 1 1 0 1 1 10 10 0 0 0 0
618 B DEEPAK Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 1 1 0 1 1 11 9.09 0 0 0 0
619 MOHAMMED RAHMATH Nasr Boys School 1 1 1 0 1 1 11 9.09 0 0 0 0
620 D HANEESH Nizamabad District (U14) 2 1 1 0 1 1 11 9.09 0 0 0 0
621 N SATHWIK St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 1 1 0 1 1 11 9.09 0 0 0 0
622 TANMAY BHANDARI Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 1 1 0 1 1 11 9.09 0 0 0 0
623 K ASHISH G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 1 1 0 1 1 12 8.33 0 0 0 0
624 M GANESH RAJ Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 1 1 0 1 1 13 7.69 0 0 0 0
625 MD ZULFIQAR Hidayah Islamic International School 1 1 1 0 1 1 13 7.69 0 0 0 0
626 JAI VARDHAN SANDA ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 1 1 0 1 1 16 6.25 0 0 0 0
627 K HARI HARAN Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 1 1 0 1 1 17 5.88 0 0 0 0
628 IBRAHIM St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 1 1 0 1 1 19 5.26 0 0 0 0
629 AMLAN DAS Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 1 2 0 1 0.5 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
630 E SRI NEKETH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 1 2 0 1 0.5 4 25 0 0 0 0
631 RISHI N Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 1 2 0 1 0.5 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
632 D SATVIK Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 1 2 0 1 0.5 6 16.66 0 0 0 0
633 SREE VARUN Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 1 2 0 1 0.5 9 11.11 0 0 0 0
634 V BHUVAN REDDY SAGE School (Medipally) 4 1 3 0 1 0.33 12 8.33 0 0 0 0
635 VYAAS Oakridge International School (Bachupally) 3 1 3 0 1 0.33 14 7.14 0 0 0 0
636 N HARIVANSH The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 1 1 1 1* 0 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
637 T SUSHANTH Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 1 1 1 1* 0 3 33.33 0 0 0 0
638 SURAJ KUMAR YADAV Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 2 1 1 1 1* 0 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
639 KANINDLA ABHINAY Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 1 1 1 1* 0 8 12.5 0 0 0 0
640 KETHAN SAI REDDY Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 1 1 1 1* 0 9 11.11 0 0 0 0
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641 MOHAMMED OMER AZAM Nasr Boys School 1 1 1 1 1* 0 13 7.69 0 0 0 0
642 B INDRA SAVARNI G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 1 1 1 1* 0 16 6.25 0 0 0 0
643 B SHAKSHUM YADAV Slate - The School (Abids) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
644 MOHD HAMMAD FAISAL Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
645 TAHA OMER Hidayah Islamic International School 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
646 ASHWIN RAM YAKAPUR G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
647 P RUSHI HASSAN Nalgonda District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
648 T KALYAN Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
649 TANVIR SHAIK Nasr Boys School 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
650 NIRMAY YADAV Chirec International School (Kondapur) 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
651 ISHAN REDDY Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
652 M SHERYO TEJAS Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
653 S VIRINCHI Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
654 NISHANT JHA Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
655 VIGNESH NIZAMKARI BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
656 JOSH GEDDAM St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 2 0 2 1 0* 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
657 LITHIK REDDY The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
658 MD KAMRAN ALI JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 0 1 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
659 VIVAAN B Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
660 BHOINI GOUTHAM Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
661 A SRIHITH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 0 2 2 0* 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
662 K PRAKASH St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
663 M DAKSHITH Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 3 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
664 ADITYA SAMUDRALA Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
665 P DHEEKSHITH Adilabad District (U14) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
666 M SHIVA KETHAN Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
667 RITESH J Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
668 VIVAAN AGARWAL Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
669 K DHRISH REDDY Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
670 MANDAPALLI VIKRANT Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
671 SAYYAD HAMAD Adilabad District (U14) 3 0 1 1 0* 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
672 P UMESH Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
673 GOVU DINESH St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
674 ARAV GATLA Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
675 R RUDRA Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
676 SUDHI Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
677 R DANIEL Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
678 J VARDHAN St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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679 K SREETHAN RAO DRS International School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
680 K VIKYATH REDDY ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
681 M PRATEEK Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
682 B TANISH GOUD Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
683 P DHRUVA Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
684 SAYEESH BHANDARKAR St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
685 P NAMAN REDDY ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
686 P GOUTHAM Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0
687 C PARSHANTH VENKATA SAI Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
688 MOHAMMAD MUZZAMMIL Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 1 0* 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
689 V PURNA CHANDRA NAIDU ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
690 K ISHANTH GOUD Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
691 RAUTH DARSH Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
692 J SRESHT Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
693 G SRUJAM St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
694 NATA VED REDDY Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
695 NEELAM KARTHIKEYA NARAYANA Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
696 J DHANUSH Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
697 M SRIYAN Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
698 G PRADYUMNA REDDY Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
699 TANUJ REDDY Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 0 2 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
700 SHAIK MOHAMMAD Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
701 KATHROJU RITHWIK Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
702 Y LAKSHMI SAI DEEPAK Khammam District (U14) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
703 M ROSHAN KUMAR SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
704 SREE ADVITH REDDY Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
705 B UTHAM KUMAR Nalgonda District (U14) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
706 AVNEESH SAYEE CHIRANJEEVULA Suchitra Academy International School 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
707 RAYYAN AHMED SIDDIQUI Nasr Boys School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
708 ATHARVA BORA Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
709 J CHARAN SAI Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
710 MUTHEY AKSHITH VARAMA Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
711 E ROHAN KUMAR St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
712 MD ARHAAN AHMED Slate - The School (Abids) 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
713 MOHAMMED UZAIR ISMAIL Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 0 2 1 0* 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
714 G OM SRI VATSAL G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
715 MD SAMEER Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
716 A KSHETRANGA REDDY Chirec International School (Kondapur) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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717 ADHISH MEDA Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
718 AARUSH THAKUR Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
719 J KARTHIK Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
720 NARRA SRIVIGNESH Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
721 ESHAN GHOUSE Hidayah Islamic International School 1 0 1 1 0* 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
722 SYED MUHIB Nasr Boys School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
723 ANSH The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
724 R VEERA MANIKANTA Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 0 1 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0
725 K KRISHNA MANOHAR Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
726 MAHIDHAR KOOCHANA Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
727 N AYUSH SRIREDDY Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
728 OJASWEE The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
729 K DANIEL Bhavishya School 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
730 M PRANEETH MUDIRAJ JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
731 P SONU SOURISH Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
732 KABIR AHMED KHAN Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
733 SRIHAN REDDY The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
734 SAMANVYA BEHERA The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
735 K SMARAN SAI Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
736 D RANGAVEER GOUD Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
737 G ANAND ATHEREYA St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
738 K REVANT VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
739 HARSHITH St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
740 RAMANCHARLA SUPRATHIK Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
741 SYED ASAD HUSSAINI St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 0 1 1 0* 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
742 K TARAL RAJNAIDU Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
743 Y ASHISH KUMAR Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
744 DEVULAPALLY TANISH St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
745 MADHA SAI GOWTHAM DRS International School (Kompally) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
746 HAVISH AREGE The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
747 JADHAV KARAN Adilabad District (U14) 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
748 A SAI SUJITH REDDY Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
749 MD SIMAL Santinos Global School (Meerpet) 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
750 A POLICE PATLOLLA DRS International School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
751 DIYAN SETHIYA Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
752 G SATHWIK CHARY Academic Heights Public School 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
753 VIHAAN MISHRA The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
754 LAKSHMI KARTHIK SRIVASTAV Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
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755 S ATIF SHUTTARI Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
756 VIRAJ A Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
757 PRATEEK GOUD The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
758 P HANISH ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
759 P ROHAN Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
760 A SATHVIK Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
761 YASHAS Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
762 NANDAM SAI BHUWAN Gowtham Model School (Chandanagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
763 P KESHAV Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
764 SRIAMSH ZALKIKAR Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
765 MD NURHAAN Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
766 K NIRUPAN REDDY Delhi Public School (Aerocity) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
767 G ABHINAV St. Andrews School (Keesara) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
768 SHIVANSH MISHRA Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
769 MOKSHITH SAI Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
770 K ADVITH SAI CHARAN St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 2 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
771 P VENKAT SAGAR Mahbubnagar District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
772 C HARSHIL REDDY Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
773 T BHANU TEJ Khammam District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
774 M AARAV SINGH Suchitra Academy International School 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
775 V ASHVATH SAI Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
776 RONAN Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
777 S VASHITH KARTIKEYA SHARMA Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
778 ARNAV REDDY Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 3 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
779 M RAYESH REDDY Suchitra Academy International School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
780 NAGA SAI MANEESH Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
781 GANESH C RAO Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
782 P KRISHNA St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
783 MIR ASAD ALI Hidayah Islamic International School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
784 YASHWIK DUNDIGALA G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
785 ALKSHAT SINHA Nasr Boys School 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
786 P DHEERAJ REDDY Cal Public School (Kapra) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
787 M SRI HARSHA VARDHAN Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
788 THARAK K Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
789 VARSHITH REDDY Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
790 RODDAM MOHAMMAD PARVEZ Tatva Global School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
791 Y OJAITH B Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 2 0 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
792 MANDAR PUROHIT Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



pos player Team M R I NO HS AVG BF SR 100 50 4s 6s

HCA UNDER-14 BOYS -INTER-SCHOOLS (TEAMS) AND DISTRICT (U14 TEAMS)  TOURNAMENT 2025-26
FORMAT - ONE-DAY : INDIVIDUAL PLAYER'S BATTING PERFORMANCE

793 RASURI VENU BMRS Grammar High School (Chengicherla) 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
794 PRANAV KAKKIRENI Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
795 B AKSHITH Bhavishya School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
796 C MANEESHWAR Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
797 KAMIDI NANDISH Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
798 ANS SAI VISHWAK Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
799 MOHAMMED HUZEFA IBRAHIM St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
800 P PRANAV SAI REDDY Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
801 MANCHALA VIHAAN Adilabad District (U14) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
802 YATAM JASWANTH VENKATA SAI St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
803 VARSHITH Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
804 Y G DHSNUSH REDDY VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
805 C HANEESH Adilabad District (U14) 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
806 K GIRI St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
807 N HARSHAVARDAN DRS International School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
808 N SHASHANK Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
809 K ASHWITH REDDY Academic Heights Public School 2 0 1 1 0* 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
810 T ADARSH SINGH Adilabad District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
811 M RITHWIK Karimnagar District (U14) 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
812 T G VARSHITH REDDY Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
813 ADITYA GOUD Hyderabad School Of Excellence (Rajendranagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
814 FARZAD SHAIK St. Peters Grammer School (New Bowenpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
815 MOHAMMED INAYAT HUSSAIN Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
816 K ISHANK Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
817 UJJWAL REDDY Zee High School (Hayathnagar) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
818 KALPESH JAIN Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
819 B RITHESHRAJ Warangal District (U14) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
820 PRATHAM JAIN Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
821 D PRANAV SINGH Delhi Public School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
822 YUVRAJ M Phoenix Greens School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
823 C SATHVIK Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
824 K DHRUV Hyderabad Public School (Ramanthapur) 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
825 S SATHWIK SAGE School (Medipally) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
826 GAYAM HSRSHITH REDDY Little Flower School (Uppal) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
827 MOHAMMED FAREED UDDIN Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
828 KANISHK Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
829 KOSURI VISWANADH St. Anthonys Grammer High School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
830 J LAKSHMI CHARAN Hyderabad Public School (Begumpet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
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831 MANISH PATEL Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
832 MOKSHAGNA Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
833 T SRITHAN Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
834 J MANIKANTA Nizamabad District (U14) 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
835 N SAI KOUSHIK NAIDU Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
836 KARTHIK Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
837 GURANNAGARI KRITHIK Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
838 B RISHITH REDDY Genesis School (Beeramguda) 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
839 SREEMAN SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
840 DAKSH AGARWAL Slate - The School (Abids) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
841 MOHAMMED IBAD Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 2 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
842 Y YASHAS VARDHAN Suchitra Academy International School 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
843 MOHAMMAD SHAQRAAN KHAN Nasr Boys School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
844 G V CHETAN SATVIK Genesis School (Kukatpally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
845 ARPIT KUMAR Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
846 HAKEEM YUVARAJ Mahbub College High School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
847 J SRI CHARAN YADAV SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
848 P UTKARSH POKHARIYA Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
849 A SHREYAN REDDY Slate - The School (Karmanghat) 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
850 SYED AHMED Hidayah Islamic International School 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
851 UTTKARSH AGARWAL G Pulla Reddy Memorial School (Dilsukhnagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
852 SHAIK ABDUL HASEEB Hidayah Islamic International School 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
853 ANEESH R Vignan Vidyalaya (Nizampet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
854 K DEVANSH Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
855 K DINEESH REDDY Jubilee Hills Public School (Rampally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
856 DHRUVTEJ DARSI Chirec International School (Kondapur) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
857 ARHAN JAIN Delhi Public School (Nacharam) 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
858 G SAIDEEP Oak Valley School (Kapra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
859 ADVITH REDDY The Future Kids School (Rajendernagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
860 ADHEEP TIWARI The Premia Academy (Langer Houz) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
861 G SATHVIK Bhavishya School 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
862 M V VARDHAN Gowtham Model School (Ameerpet) 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
863 G INDHRA CHAITANYA Olivemount Global School (Attapur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
864 L VARSHITH Bhavishya School 1 0 1 1 0* 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
865 S AMARNATH Maha Bodhi Vidyalaya (Venkatapuram) 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
866 P RAKSHITH GOUD JRS International School (Ghatkesar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
867 V MIHEER Amrita Vidyalayam (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
868 VELUMULA SAI CHARAN REDDY St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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869 GUNDA KARTHIK Oakridge International School (Gachibowli) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
870 HARSHITH KUMAR Akshara International School (Kukatpally) 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
871 GUJJU RITHVIK REDDY Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
872 T JATHIN Meridian School (Chengicherla) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
873 BOTLA NAVADEEP St. Martins High School (Malkajgiri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
874 N H SAITEJ REDDY Crescent High School (Baba Nagar) 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
875 ARYAN JAM St. Andrews High School (Suchitra) 1 0 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0
876 P ARYAN SAI Gowtham World School (Saroornagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
877 BANDELA NAVEEN St. Marks Boys Town High School (Jahanuma) 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
878 C MONISH CHOWDARY VRS Vignana Jyothi Residential School 1 0 1 1 0* 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
879 P MOHD FASEE Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
880 V SAI RITHESH Adilabad District (U14) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
881 C V NEGA SANAK GOUD Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
882 TAVISH AGARWAL Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
883 KUNA MANASVITH Slate - The School (Bowrampet) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
884 SRISH JOSHI Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
885 UDAYAN SESETTY Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
886 E JAISWAL DRS International School (Kompally) 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
887 DHEER NAREDI Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
888 ASHVATH The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
889 T E PARTHU Oxford International School (Dammaiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
890 CHINTHALA Karimnagar District (U14) 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
891 C PRACHOTAN Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
892 PHANI ATULITH Surya - The Global School (Bachupally) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
893 S BELEDA ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
894 VEER BHARDWAJ Chirec International School (ISRP) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
895 A RUSHITH NATH Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
896 K DEEPAK Academic Heights Public School 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
897 P ASHVAT VARMA The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
898 TEJAS KAMBLE Delhi Public School (Mahendra Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
899 MD ABDUL RAZAQ Medak District (U14) 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
900 CHANDRA SATHVICK ARCA Global International School (Peerzadiguda) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
901 VEER BATRA Slate - The School (Himayath Nagar) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
902 YARLAGADDA EKSHWAK The Gaudium School (Kollur) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
903 A SUJITH Warangal District (U14) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
904 K ROHITH Bhavans Sri Ramakrishna Vidyalaya (Sainkpuri) 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
905 B VISHNU Genesis School (Vijaynagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
906 ANSH BAID Pallavi Model School - Bowenpally 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
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907 T NIKHIL Gowtham Model School (West Marredpally) 5 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
908 VIVHAAN PUROHIT St. Peters High School (Bowenpally) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
909 ABHINIVESH REDDY Jubilee Hills Public School (Jubilee Hills) 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
910 RAGHUVANSH VANEPALLY Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
911 MIRYALA VIKHYATH Little Flower School (Uppal) 2 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
912 PARTHIV Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
913 B HARSHWARDHAN Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 1 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
914 RAJU Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 6 0 2 2 0* 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
915 T SHARAN SAI Nizamabad District (U14) 2 0 1 1 0* 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
916 VANSH Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 1 0 0 0 0* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
917 SIDDESH M V Genesis School (Old Alwal) 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
918 HARSHITH KANNA Pallavi Model School (Alwal) 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
919 MOHAMMED MUJTABA Hidayah Islamic International School 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
920 G AVYUKTH REDDY Akshara International School (LB Nagar) 2 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
921 YUVANSH REDDY SS Gurukul International School (Sec.bad) 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
922 ANANT UPADHYAY Slate - The School (Abids) 2 0 2 1 0* 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
923 SIDDAM AARUSH Kenedy Vidya Bhavan High School 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0


